
Alabama 
Laura White 
Laurawhite@southalabama.edu 
Brian King 
bking@uabmc.edu 
Alaska 
Nicole Taniguchi 
nikkitc@gmail.com 
Arizona 
Patrice Ayala 
payala@midwestern.edu 
Shweta Subramani 
Shwets1989@gmail.com 
Arkansas 
Jessica Mathis 
JessicaMathisPT@gmail.com 
California 
Swathi Balantrapu 
Swathi14@gmail.com 
Paras Goel 
parasthephysio@gmail.com 
Colorado 
Beth Castellini 
beth.castellini@gmail.com 
Jim Milani 
milanipt@msn.com 
Connecticut 
Suzanne Rodriguez 
Leigh Ronald 
aptactgeriatricadvocate@gmail.com 
Delaware 
Jennifer Youssef 
jeni21ptrp@gmail.com 
District of Columbia (OPEN) 
Florida 
Nicole Thompson 
nthompson718@gmail.com 
Georgia 
Rachael Walton-Mouw 
rachael.WaltonMouw@ung.edu 
Rebecca O’Dell 
Rrodell53@gmail.com 
Hawaii (OPEN) 
Idaho 
Katie Callahan 
katanncol@gmail.com 
Renee Hawkins 
rhawk10@gmail.com 
Illinois 
Angela Wallace 
Illinoisagptadvocate@gmail.com 

Indiana 
Vishakha Hiremath 
Vishakhah30@gmail.com 
Iowa 
Jennifer Rouse 
jennifer.rouse.dpt@gmail.com 
Katie Stevermer 
catherine.stevermer@dmu.edu 
Kansas 
Phil J. Kilmer 
Phillip.Kilmer@stmary.edu 
Kayla Wilhelm 
kaylawilhelm@hotmail.com 
Kentucky 
Gina Pariser 
gina.pariser@ucumberlands.edu 
Louisiana 
Greg Rickert 
grickert99@gmail.com  
Maine 
Heidi Moyer 
moyerheidis@gmail.com 
Maryland 
Linda Horn 
lhorn@som.umaryland.edu 
Megan Ortega 
mortega@som.umaryland.edu 
Massachusetts 
Tara Maroney 
Francine Kier Quianzon 
mastateadvocate@gmail.com 
Michigan 
Mihir Trivedi 
Melanie Wells 
Amanda Slowik 
agptmiadvocate@gmail.com 
Minnesota 
Christa Ahrens 
Sharon Kimble 
mngeriatricspt@gmail.com 
Mississippi 
Sherry Colson 
scolson@umc.edu 
Joy Kuebler 
jkuebler@umc.edu 
Missouri (OPEN) 
Montana 
Mindy Renfro 
mindyorenfro@gmail.com 
Donna Bainbridge 
dbridge@blackfoot.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nebraska 
Tessa Wells Tessa.wells@unmc.edu 
Nevada 
Katie Mullen 
kamullen.km@gmail.com  
Jennifer Nash 
jennifer.nash@unlv.edu 

mailto:Laurawhite@southalabama.edu
mailto:bking@uabmc.edu
mailto:nikkitc@gmail.com
mailto:payala@midwestern.edu
mailto:Shwets1989@gmail.com
mailto:JessicaMathisPT@gmail.com
mailto:Swathi14@gmail.com
mailto:parasthephysio@gmail.com
mailto:beth.castellini@gmail.com
mailto:milanipt@msn.com
file://EgnyteDrive/amped/Shared/APTA%20Geriatrics/Volunteer-Groups/State%20Advocates/2025/SA%20lists/aptactgeriatricadvocate@gmail.com
mailto:jeni21ptrp@gmail.com
mailto:nthompson718@gmail.com
mailto:rachael.WaltonMouw@ung.edu
mailto:rachael.WaltonMouw@ung.edu
mailto:Rrodell53@gmail.com
mailto:katanncol@gmail.com
mailto:rhawk10@gmail.com
mailto:Illinoisagptadvocate@gmail.com
mailto:Vishakhah30@gmail.com
mailto:jennifer.rouse.dpt@gmail.com
mailto:catherine.stevermer@dmu.edu
mailto:Phillip.Kilmer@stmary.edu
mailto:kaylawilhelm@hotmail.com
mailto:gina.pariser@ucumberlands.edu
mailto:grickert99@gmail.com
mailto:m
mailto:oyerheidis@gmail.com
mailto:lhorn@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:mortega@som.umaryland.edu
mailto:mastateadvocate@gmail.com
mailto:agptmiadvocate@gmail.com
mailto:mngeriatricspt@gmail.com
mailto:scolson@umc.edu
mailto:jkuebler@umc.edu
mailto:mindyorenfro@gmail.com
mailto:dbridge@blackfoot.net
mailto:Tessa.wells@unmc.edu
mailto:kamullen.km@gmail.com
mailto:jennifer.nash@unlv.edu


New Hampshire (OPEN) 

New Jersey 
Bhavana Jain 
bhavimani@gmail.com 
New Mexico 
Beth Black 
nmgeriatricpt@gmail.co
m Lauren Baier 
laurenbaier89@gmail.co
m Lindsay Fons 
lfons22@outlook.com 
New York 
Howard Eisenberg 
Applerehabinc@aol.com 
Sheila Mihalov 
sheila.mihaylov@gmail.com  
North Carolina 
Kristina Wolfe 
kristina@prospectptnc.com 
North Dakota 
Sarah Lansing 
slansing9@gmail.com Catherine 
Staloch cat_staloch@hotmail.com 
Ohio 
Diane  
Fleming 
Rachel 
Gleason 
Aptaadvocate.oh@gmail.com 
Oklahoma 
Donna Sylvester 
donna.sylvester@langston.edu 
Oregon 
Hannah Carlsen 
geriatricptoregon@gmail.com 
Pennsylvania 
Sharon Bentley 
sharon.bentley@foxrehab.org 
Jennifer Lucas 
jenpt831@gmail.com 
Rhode Island 
Michelle Pereira 
RIgeriatricspt@gmail.co
m South Carolina 
Robin Blount 
Barbara 
Wilson 
Aptaadvocate.sc@gmail.com 
South 
Dakota 
(OPEN) 
Tennessee 
Anna Evans 
Jennifer McGrath 
Pearcy Lauren Scanlon 
Bianca Simmons 
tnagptadvocate@gmail.com 

Texas 
Kimberly James 
kimberlyjames8@yahoo.com 
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Utah (OPEN) 
Vermont 
Gerry Morigerato 
aptageriatricsvt@gmail.com 
Hannah Jones 
hannahsjones@yahoo.com 
Virginia 
Mary Jamison 
Marydpt2006@yahoo.com 
Nandina Jinnohara Ustaris 
nandina@gmail.com 
Washington 
Tiffany Salido 
tsalido@pnwu.edu 
West Virginia 
Sara Mayle 
smayle33@gmail.com 
Wisconsin 
Bringa Johnson 
bmjohnsonpt@gmail.com 
Lindsay Nelson 
lindsay.nelsonDPT@gmail.com 
Wyoming 
Nola Peacock 
npeacock@tetonhospital.org 
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